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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1997

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.015724 0.015516 100000 1552 98674 7429946 74.3
Hombres 1 0.000617 0.002464 98448 243 393150 7331272 74.47
Hombres 5 0.00028 0.001399 98206 137 490712 6938123 70.65
Hombres 10 0.000344 0.001719 98068 169 489948 6447410 65.74
Hombres 15 0.000949 0.004733 97900 463 488447 5957462 60.85
Hombres 20 0.001373 0.006843 97436 667 485532 5469015 56.13
Hombres 25 0.001684 0.008384 96770 811 481827 4983482 51.5
Hombres 30 0.001791 0.008918 95958 856 477686 4501656 46.91
Hombres 35 0.002157 0.01073 95103 1020 473018 4023970 42.31
Hombres 40 0.002593 0.012881 94082 1212 467318 3550952 37.74
Hombres 45 0.004336 0.02147 92870 1994 459816 3083634 33.2
Hombres 50 0.00654 0.032215 90876 2928 447615 2623817 28.87
Hombres 55 0.008297 0.0407 87949 3580 431415 2176202 24.74
Hombres 60 0.013395 0.064944 84369 5479 409049 1744788 20.68
Hombres 65 0.021225 0.101109 78890 7977 375799 1335739 16.93
Hombres 70 0.033686 0.156169 70913 11075 328757 959940 13.54
Hombres 75 0.054868 0.241403 59839 14445 263274 631182 10.55
Hombres 80 0.079777 0.334655 45394 15191 190420 367908 8.1
Hombres 85 0.135195 0.499665 30202 15091 111625 177488 5.88
Hombres 90 0.188429 0.615426 15111 9300 49355 65863 4.36
Hombres 95 0.338434 0.848795 5811 4933 14575 16508 2.84
Hombres 100 0.454545 1 879 879 1933 1933 2.2

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.01265 0.012516 100000 1252 98942 7935265 79.35
Mujeres 1 0.00047 0.001879 98748 186 394507 7836324 79.36
Mujeres 5 0.000196 0.000981 98563 97 492586 7441816 75.5
Mujeres 10 0.000274 0.00137 98466 135 492054 6949230 70.57
Mujeres 15 0.000383 0.001916 98331 188 491192 6457176 65.67
Mujeres 20 0.00046 0.002297 98143 225 490122 5965985 60.79
Mujeres 25 0.000534 0.002668 97917 261 489072 5475863 55.92
Mujeres 30 0.000696 0.003476 97656 339 487503 4986791 51.06
Mujeres 35 0.001018 0.005076 97317 494 485389 4499288 46.23
Mujeres 40 0.001482 0.007387 96823 715 482546 4013899 41.46
Mujeres 45 0.002312 0.011505 96108 1106 478194 3531353 36.74
Mujeres 50 0.003192 0.015843 95002 1505 471509 3053160 32.14
Mujeres 55 0.005765 0.028479 93497 2663 461853 2581651 27.61
Mujeres 60 0.009077 0.044473 90834 4040 445042 2119798 23.34
Mujeres 65 0.013626 0.066013 86794 5730 420488 1674756 19.3
Mujeres 70 0.021888 0.104175 81065 8445 385823 1254268 15.47
Mujeres 75 0.041961 0.190725 72620 13850 330081 868445 11.96
Mujeres 80 0.059169 0.260445 58769 15306 258684 538364 9.16
Mujeres 85 0.115025 0.446051 43463 19387 168544 279680 6.43
Mujeres 90 0.178063 0.600744 24076 14464 81228 111136 4.62
Mujeres 95 0.291447 0.788182 9613 7577 25996 29908 3.11
Mujeres 100 0.520548 1 2036 2036 3912 3912 1.92


